

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2655/2010

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMZAN KHAN

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Ms.Ruchi Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kumar Kartikay, Adv.
Ms. Neelu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Meghwal, Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Branch Officer

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2655 OF 2010

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

RAMZAN KHAN

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no ground to interfere with the judgment and order passed by the High Court. The civil appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.
[S.A. BOBDE]

.....J.
[L. NAGESWARA RAO]

NEW DELHI,
AUGUST 03, 2017.